# The President's Circle

An Appreciation Program for Our Generous Supporters

# **Charting Your Course for Good Health**

Your generous philanthropic support of the Saint Mary's Hospital Foundation benefits and advances the programs and services of Saint Mary's Hospital. Through charitable giving, we are able to support the hospital in delivering the very best care – responsive, compassionate, cutting-edge - for generations to come.

## The Program

The President's Circle is our way to thank you for your partnership. This unique program provides consistent, personalized service to help members chart their course for good health at Saint Mary's Hospital. Annual President's Circle membership is reserved exclusively for donors whose charitable contributions within the calendar year total \$10,000 or more. Lifetime membership is extended to donors whose lifetime contributions total \$1,000,000 or more.

The President's Circle is designed for our loyal and generous friends who demonstrate their regard for quality health care, as well as a desire to invest in the delivery of exceptional care for everyone who comes to Saint Mary's Hospital. Membership provides access to a series of services and amenities as outlined below.

### Services and Amenities

The services and amenities listed below are provided to members of the President's Circle and their immediate family for one year following the date of a qualifying donation. Membership benefits are highly personalized to best meet members' individual needs. Services and amenities include, but are not limited to:

- Access to a Philanthropy team member for support with emergency and acute care needs
- Private room when available
- Family amenities
- Pre-admission tours
- Business services: notary, copies, internet, newspaper
- Assistance with scheduling medical appointments
- Physician Referrals
- Invitation for two to the annual President's Circle reception

#### Please Join Us

For more information on the President's Circle, including how to join, please call Amanda Nardiello at 203-709-6390. Your investment will allow us to enhance our facilities, resources, talent and technology as we enrich the care delivered to our patients.



